Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

7
Introduction
Model Designations
The XL fiberTOOLS instruments incorporate several different types of inter-
faces and must be used with compatible adapters.
XL fiberTOOLS Individual Instruments
560XL InGaAs Optical Power Meter*
567XL Si (3x3.5 mm) Optical Power Meter*
568XL InGaAs (2 mm) Optical Power Meter with high power
measurement range*
570XL-FC 850/1300 nm LED Source with FC connector
570XL-SC 850/1300 nm LED Source with SC connector
570XL-ST 850/1300 nm LED Source with ST connector
573XL-ST 650 nm LED Source with ST connector
573XL-UNIV 650 nm LED Source*
577XL 850 nm LED Source with UCI interface
577XL-AS100 850 nm LED Source, AS100 launch with UCI
577XL-M90 850 nm LED Source, M90 launch with UCI
578XL-M90 1300 nm LED Source, M90 launch with UCI
580XL-FC 1310/1550 nm Laser Source with FC connector
580XL-SC 1310/1550 nm Laser Source with SC connector
580XL-ST 1310/1550 nm Laser Source with ST connector
170XL 650 nm Visual Fault Locator
*Requires a SOC adapter for connector interface (see below)
Greenlee SOC Adapters
T1020 FC/PC SOC Adapter
T1030 ST/PC SOC Adapter
1062 SC/PC SOC Adapter
T10ZP Versatile Link SOC Adapter
T10LC LC/PC SOC Adapter
Contact Greenlee for other available adapters.
Greenlee UCI Adapters
APC-108 FC/PC UCI Adapter
ASC-108 SC/PC UCI Adapter
ATS-108 ST/PC UCI Adapter
Contact Greenlee for other available adapters.
8
Unpacking and Inspection
All XL fiberTOOLS instruments have been carefully inspected before ship-
ment. When received, the shipping carton should contain the items listed
below:
• 1 XL fiberTOOLS instrument
• 1 rubber boot with stand
• 1 instruction manual
• 2 AA-size alkaline batteries
Please account for and inspect each item while unpacking and preparing
the instrument for use.
If the instrument received is damaged, contact Greenlee. Refer to the
instructions under “Warranty.”
Keep the shipping carton in case re-shipment is required for any reason,
e.g., annual recalibration.
Do not discard this product or throw away!
For recycling information, go to www.greenlee.com.
All specifications are nominal and may change as design improvements occur.
Greenlee Textron Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or
misuse of its products.
fiberTOOLS is a trademark of Textron Innovations Inc.
560XL • 567XL • 568XL • 570XL • 573XL • 577XL • 578XL • 580XL
9
Specifications
XL Series LED Sources*
570XL 573XL 577XL 578XL
Center wavelength (FWHM):
Nominal 850 nm 1300 nm 650 nm 850 nm 1300 nm
Range 820 to
870 nm
1260 to
1350 nm
630 to
670 nm
840 to
880 nm
1270 to